1	LINDSAY L. LIDDELL	
2	Deputy District Attorney Nevada State Bar Number 14079 ELIZABETH HICKMAN	
3	Deputy District Attorney Nevada State Bar Number 11598	
4	One South Sierra Street Reno, NV 89501	
5	(775) 337-5700 lliddell@da.washoecounty.gov	
6	ehickman@da.washoecounty.gov REPRESENTING DEFENDANTS	
7	JAMIE RODRIGUEZ, WASHOE COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS,	
8	ERIC BROWN, ALEXIS HILL, and WASHOE COUNTY	
9		
10		ICT COURT OF NEVADA ON CITY
11		* *
12		0 0
13	ROBERT BEADLES, an individual,	
14	Plaintiff,	Case No. 23-OC-00105 1B
15	VS.	Dept No. D1
16	JAMIE RODRIGUEZ, in her official capacity as Registrar of Voters and in her	
17	personal capacity; the WASHOE COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, a government	
18	agency; ERIC BROWN in his official capacity as WASHOE COUNTY	
19	MANAGER and in his personal capacity, ALEXIS HILL in her official capacity as	
20	CHAIRWOMAN OF WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF	
21	COMMISSIONERS and in her personal capacity; WASHOE COUNTY, a political	
22	subdivision of the State of Nevada, and DOES I-X; and ROE CORPORATIONS I-	
23	X.	
24	Defendants.	
25	NOTICE OF EN	TRY OF ORDER
26	//	

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 29, 2023, the Court in the above entitled	
2	matter filed its Order Setting Hearing. A copy of the Order is attached hereto.	
3	AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030	
4	The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain	
5	the social security number of any person.	
6	Dated this 4th day of October, 2023.	
7 8	CHRISTOPHER J. HICKS District Attorney	
9	By	
10	LINDSAY L. LIDDELL Deputy District Attorney	
11	One South Sierra Street Reno, NV 89501	
12	lliddell@da.washoecounty.gov (775) 337-5700	
13	ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANTS	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24 25		
25 26		
20		
	-2-	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the Office of the District	
3	Attorney of Washoe County, over the age of 21 years and not a party to nor interested in	
4	the within action. I certify that on this date, Notice of Entry of Order-Order Setting	
5	Hearing was filed with the First Judicial District Court, Carson City. I certify that on this	
6	date, based on the parties' agreement pursuant to NRCP 5(b)(2)(E), Plaintiff Robert	
7	Beadles was served with a copy of Notice of Entry of Order-Order Setting Hearing at the	
8	following electronic mail address:	
9 10	Robert Beadles beadlesmail@gmail.com	
10	Dated this 4th day October, 2023.	
11	S Haldeman	
12	5. Hademan	
13		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
	-3-	

	REC'D & FILEL
1	2023 SEP 29 AH 9: 10
2	WILLIAM SCOTT HOEN
3	BY Atmiline
4	DEPOYY
5	
6	IN THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR CARSON CITY
8	
9	MR. ROBERT BEADLES, an individual,
10	Plaintiff, vs. Case No.: 23 OC 00105 1B
11	
12	JAMIE RODRIGUEZ, in her official capacity Dept. No.: 1 As Registrar of Voters and in her personal
13	Capacity; the WASHOE COUNTY
14	REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, a government agency; ERIC BROWN in his official capacity
15	as WASHOE COUNTY MANAGER and in his personal capacity, ALEXIS HILL in her official
16	capacity as CHAIRWOMAN OF WASHOE
17	COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS and in her personal capacity; WASHOE
18	COUNTY, Nevada, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and DOES I-X and ROE
19	CORPORATIONS I-X,
20	Respondent.
21	
22	ORDER SETTING HEARING
23	This matter is before the District Court on Motion to Dismiss and Motion for Sanctions
24	filed by the Defendant and on Plaintiff's Motion to Change Venue. This Court has reviewed th
25	motions and finds that a hearing regarding these matters would be helpful in determining th
	merits of the case. Therefore, good cause appearing:
26	111
27 28	///
20	111
	///
	-1-

ļ	
1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this matter is set for a hearing before the First Judicial
2	District Court, located at 885 East Musser Street, Carson City, Nevada, Department I, on
3	November 20, 2023, at 1:30 p.m.
4	Dated this <u>29</u> day of September, 2023.
5	7. Junel
6	JAMES T. RUSSELL DISTRICT JUDGE
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14 15	
15	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	-2-
	II I

1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
2	The undersigned, an employee of the First Judicial District Court, hereby certifies that on	
3	the 22 day of September, 2023, I served the foregoing Order by placing a copy in the United	
4	States Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:	
5		
6 7	Robert Beadles 10580 N. McCarran Blvd. #115, Apt. 386 Reno, NV 89503	
8	Lindsay L. Liddell	
9	Deputy District Attorney Elizabeth Hickman	
10	Deputy District Attorney	
11	One South Sierra Street Reno, NV 89501	
12	2/23	
13	Michael J. Ung Law Clerk, Dept. 1	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		